	DE00DD47	08-27-1999		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	recordati PAT		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMI Patent and Trademan	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥ ▼			▼ •	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P		101129685	nal documents or copy the	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Jeo.	2. Name and address of recei	ving party(ies):	
Martenson, Kenneth R.	Vin 04	Name: <u>GA-TEK Inc.</u> (db:	a Gould Electronics Inc.	.)
Mosesian, Jerry L.			O i	
		Internal Address:	n I	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? Yes X No		- S	E ê
3. Nature of conveyance:		- W. L. von	37 ^C	
X Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 34929 Cu	ırtis Boulevard	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other	_ onango or mamo	City Factlake	State: OH ZIP: 440	05.400
		City: Eastlake	State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>440</u>	95-400
Execution Date: August 9, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	ed? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail.	•	s attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:	1
•		of retarriants of applications	and patents involved.	
Name: Mark Kusner		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	s <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Mark Kusner Co., LPA		- X Enclosed		
		_		
		Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account	
Street Address: Highland Place - St	uite 310	9 Denegit geograph number		
24/1999 ₁ J 00 7118 ₀₁₁ 00000037209376035		8. Deposit account number:		
	e: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>44143</u>	<u>50-0537</u>		
City <u>Fingmand Tres.</u> ; State			page if paying by deposit acc	ount)
	DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE	The state of the s	
9. Statement and signature.				
the original document.	nei, uie ioregoing inte: م مد	ormation is true and correct and any a	nttached copy is a true cop	y of
Mark Kusner, Reg. No. 31,115		' / //		
.,		ik Kum	17 Ava 1999	
Name of Person Signing		Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and document:	17 Ava 1999 Date	

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: Kenneth R. Martenson

54 High Road

Newbury, MA 01951 Nationality: US

Jerry L. Mosesian 5 Russia Street

Newburyport, MA 01950

Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE: GA-TEK Inc. (dba Gould Electronics Inc.)

34929 Curtis Boulevard Eastlake, OH 44095-4001 An Ohio Corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

CIRCUIT PROTECTION DEVICE

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 010189 FRAME: 0829 any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal.

Date: $\sqrt{8/9/99}$ Date: $\sqrt{8/9/99}$

Signature of Berry L. Mosesian

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 2)